PRESS RELEASE

Reuters/Ipsos Poll 2020 Democratic Presidential Primary

Reuters/Ipsos Poll shows Elizabeth Warren overtaking Bernie Sanders for
second place in the Democratic presidential primary. Joe Biden remains the
front runner.

Washington, D.C., October 21, 2019 — A new Reuters/Ipsos public opinion survey of 1,116
Americans shows the Joe Biden continues to lead the pack in the race for the Democratic nomination
for president, but Elizabeth Warren has over taken Bernie Sanders for second place. Twenty-nine
percent of Democratic registered voters say they would vote for Joe Biden if the Democratic
presidential primary were held today, followed by 21% for Elizabeth Warren and 17% for Bernie
Sanders. Pete Buttigieg receives 6% of the vote share and Kamala Harris receives 5% of the
support. The rest of the candidates receive less than 5% of support.

Read the full Reuters story here.

For full results, please refer to the following annotated questionnaire.
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All Democratic Republican Independent
All Adults Registered Registered Registered . P
Registered Voters
Voters Voters Voters
Yes 82% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Are you currently No 15% 0% 0% 0% 0%
registered to vote, or Don't know /
not? (Select one) Refused 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
Democrat 43% 46% 100% 0% 0%
Republican 36% 40% 0% 100% 0%
With which political
party do you most Independent 11% 11% 0% 0% 100%
identify? Summary Othl<e|:c/)3vonlt 10% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
E
g;‘;g:’;ﬂ;’ 11% 11% 12% 11% 14%
U | t
7:2:5 :fyjrgs: 4% 4% 3% 4% 8%
w forei
acrof] ﬂ‘i’crte;g” 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Immigration 15% 15% 6% 28% 8%
o Terrorism /
.In your opln.lon, what terrorist 7% 7% 5% 10% 4%
is the most important attacks
problem facing the
U.S. today? (Select Healthcare 17% 18% 25% 11% 16%
from below or write Energy issues 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
in) Morality 7% 7% 4% 11% 5%
Education 5% 5% 6% 4% 8%
Crime 8% 6% 7% 5% 7%
Environment 8% 8% 14% 2% 7%
Other 9% 10% 11% 9% 13%
Don't know 4% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
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How familiar are you with the following public figures, taking into account all the ways you may have heard about them?

All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV

Very familiar 69% 73% 74% 80% 58%
S hat
‘;;nr:xlvaf 22% 22% 21% 18% 35%
Not ver
fam‘i’“a:’ 5% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Donald Trump Have heard of
them, but 3% 2% 2% 0% 4%
that's it
Have not heard
a‘éout e 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
Very familiar 14% 17% 17% 19% 11%
S hat
cf’;"rjl‘l"l’af 24% 27% 31% 25% 21%
Not
faOm‘l’I:ry 20% 20% 21% 20% 21%
Cory Booker Have heard of
them, but 16% 16% 14% 17% 21%
that's it
H t heard
Zﬁzfth:;r 26% 20% 17% 20% 26%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
Very familiar 9% 10% 9% 13% 6%
S hat
cf’::::l"l’a:' 24% 26% 32% 22% 26%
Not
f:m‘l’lfar:' 25% 26% 27% 26% 26%
Julian Castro Have heard of
them, but 17% 16% 15% 16% 19%
that's it
H t heard
Z‘&L’fth:;r 26% 21% 18% 22% 23%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
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How familiar are you with the following public figures, taking into account all the ways you may have heard about them?

All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV

Very familiar 8% 9% 10% 10% 7%
h
s‘:;nr:i‘:‘i’aft 19% 22% 27% 18% 19%
N
f:r:]‘l'g:’ 23% 24% 27% 21% 27%
Amy Klobuchar Have heard of
them, but 13% 14% 12% 16% 13%
that's it
Have not heard
a\;out them 36% 31% 24% 36% 36%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
Very familiar 45% 50% 59% 47% 33%
S hat
cf’;"rjl‘l"l’af 33% 34% 29% 37% 40%
Not
faOm‘l’I:ry 11% 9% 6% 8% 15%
Joe Biden Have heard of
them, but 7% 5% 3% 6% 6%
that's it
H t heard
Zﬁzfth:;r 4% 2% 3% 1% 6%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
Very familiar 17% 20% 23% 19% 13%
S hat
cf’::::l"l’a:' 30% 34% 37% 33% 32%
Not
f:m‘l’lfar:' 19% 18% 17% 17% 23%
Kamala Harris Have heard of
them, but 13% 13% 11% 15% 15%
that's it
H t heard
Z‘&L’fth:;r 21% 15% 12% 15% 18%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
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How familiar are you with the following public figures, taking into account all the ways you may have heard about them?

All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV

Very familiar 29% 32% 38% 31% 21%
Somewhat
fami\;\ilar 34% 37% 36% 38% 45%
Not
f:m‘l'g:’ 14% 12% 11% 11% 11%
Elizabeth Warren Have heard of
them, but 13% 11% 9% 13% 11%
that's it
Have not heard
a‘éout e 11% 8% 6% 6% 12%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
Very familiar 43% 47% 53% 45% 37%
S hat
cf’;"rjl‘l"l’af 36% 36% 34% 39% 36%
Not
faOm‘l’I:ry 9% 8% 5% 8% 11%
Bernie Sanders Have heard of
them, but 9% 8% 5% 8% 12%
that's it
H t heard
Zﬁzfth:;r 3% 2% 3% 0% 4%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
Very familiar 15% 17% 15% 21% 10%
S hat
cf’::::l"l’a:' 28% 31% 34% 29% 27%
Not
f:m‘l’lfar:' 20% 19% 20% 18% 24%
Beto O'Rourke Have heard of
them, but 14% 14% 12% 15% 13%
that's it
H t heard
Z‘&L’fth:;r 24% 19% 18% 17% 25%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
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How familiar are you with the following public figures, taking into account all the ways you may have heard about them?

All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV

Very familiar 12% 14% 15% 14% 13%
Somewhat
.\A.I 24% 28% 33% 26% 18%
familiar
N
ot very 18% 18% 18% 17% 21%
familiar
Pete Buttigieg Have heard of
them, but 15% 15% 13% 17% 13%
that's it
Have not heard
v 31% 25% 20% 27% 34%
about them
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
Very familiar 8% 9% 8% 11% 8%
S hat
omewna 20% 22% 27% 19% 20%
familiar
Not
ot very 24% 24% 26% 21% 26%
familiar
Andrew Yang Have heard of
them, but 15% 14% 16% 15% 10%
that's it
H t heard
ave not hear 34% 30% 23% 33% 36%
about them
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
Very familiar 6% 6% 5% 9% 6%
S hat
omewna 14% 16% 18% 16% 9%
familiar
Not
ot very 23% 24% 27% 20% 26%
familiar
Tulsi Gabbard Have heard of
them, but 13% 12% 14% 11% 13%
that's it
H t heard
ave not hear 45% 41% 36% 45% 46%
about them
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
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How familiar are you with the following public figures, taking into account all the ways you may have heard about them?

All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV

Very familiar 6% 6% 7% 7% 4%
h
s‘:;nr:i‘:‘i’aft 15% 16% 18% 15% 13%
N
f:;‘l’g:’ 23% 24% 26% 20% 28%
Tom Steyer Have heard of
them, but 14% 15% 13% 17% 16%
that's it
H t heard
aa\;eozfthee;r 43% 39% 36% 41% 40%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92

Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public figures?

All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV

Very favorable 23% 26% 3% 55% 18%
S hat
omewna 11% 11% 4% 20% 9%
favorable

L t d

ean towards 10% 10% 6% 11% 13%
favorable

L t d
Donald Trump ean towards 8% 6% 4% 7% 13%
unfavorable

s hat
ur::‘?\fc:’:a;e 5% 5% 6% 3% 7%
v
unfavec;}lable 42% 43% 78% 5% 40%
Total 1102 939 432 379 92
Very favorable 6% 6% 12% 1% 1%
S hat
fc::oer‘;"blz 14% 14% 25% 4% 7%
Lean toward
cantowards 26% 25% 35% 11% 29%

favorable

Lean toward
Cory Booker can towards 24% 22% 18% 24% 38%
unfavorable

Somewhat
11% 11% 9% 15% 4%
unfavorable
Ver
Y 20% 21% 2% 44% 21%
unfavorable
Total 849 759 368 305 66
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Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public figures?

All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV

Very favorable 4% 4% 6% 3% 1%
s hat
omewnha 9% 9% 15% 3% 6%
favorable
L
ean towards 28% 28% 41% 12% 25%
favorable

Lean toward
Julian Castro ean towards 31% 30% 25% 33% 41%
unfavorable

Somewhat

i 11% 11% 9% 14% 10%
v
unfave(::’able 17% 18% 3% 35% 18%
Total 841 739 362 292 69
Very favorable 6% 7% 10% 3% 2%
s hat
fzr\:"oer‘;"blae 12% 13% 20% 5% 7%
Lean toward
e;r\‘locr’;’vtj; > 26% 26% 37% 10% 26%

Lean toward
Amy Klobuchar ean towards 29% 28% 25% 29% 39%
unfavorable

Somewhat

e 12% 12% 6% 19% 12%
v
. favec:ryable 14% 15% 2% 34% 14%
Total 717 639 327 241 56
Very favorable 16% 17% 32% 4% 12%
S hat
fc::oer‘;"blz 18% 18% 30% 5% 17%
Lean toward
cantowards 19% 18% 22% 12% 22%

favorable

Lean toward
Joe Biden can towards 15% 13% 8% 14% 24%
unfavorable

Somewhat
9% 9% 3% 16% 7%
unfavorable
Ver
Y 23% 25% 5% 49% 18%
unfavorable
Total 1081 931 431 377 87
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Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public figures?

All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV

Very favorable 8% 8% 15% 2% 0%
h
Somewhat 14% 15% 25% 5% 5%
favorable
L
ean towards 23% 22% 33% 8% 26%
favorable

Lean towards
Kamala Harris 21% 19% 16% 18% 33%
unfavorable

Somewhat

i 10% 10% 8% 12% 14%
v
unfave(::’able 25% 26% 3% 55% 21%
Total 899 804 387 324 73
Very favorable 15% 16% 31% 3% 6%
s hat
fzr\:"oer‘;"blae 14% 14% 24% 6% 6%
Lean toward
e;r\‘locr’;’vtj; > 22% 21% 28% 10% 28%

Lean toward
Elizabeth Warren ean towards 18% 15% 11% 16% 29%
unfavorable

Somewhat

unfavorable 8% 8% 4% 13% 8%
v
unfavec;}lable 23% 25% 3% 53% 23%
Total 1004 878 415 357 79
Very favorable 17% 18% 33% 4% 10%
S hat
fc::oer‘;"blz 15% 16% 26% 6% 14%
Lean toward
cantowards 20% 18% 19% 13% 26%

favorable

Lean toward
Bernie Sanders can towards 16% 14% 12% 12% 21%
unfavorable

Somewhat
9% 8% 6% 12% 5%
unfavorable
Ver
Y 23% 26% 3% 53% 23%
unfavorable
Total 1087 932 429 378 90
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Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public figures?

All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV

Very favorable 7% 8% 13% 3% 3%
h
Somewhat 12% 13% 23% 3% 3%
favorable
L
ean towards 21% 21% 32% 7% 33%
favorable

L
Beto O'Rourke ean towards 25% 23% 20% 23% 32%
unfavorable

Somewhat

10% 10% 9% 10% 8%

unfavorable

v

. fave(::’able 24% 26% 3% 54% 20%
Total 865 765 363 315 67
Very favorable 10% 11% 18% 3% 8%

s hat
fzr\:"oer‘;"blae 13% 14% 24% 3% 7%

Lean toward
e;r\‘locr’;’vtj; > 22% 21% 29% 11% 21%

Lean toward
Pete Buttigieg jjgvcc’)‘:gles 27% 25% 21% 27% 41%

Somewhat

12% 11% 6% 20% 6%
unfavorable
V
er 16% 17% 2% 36% 16%
unfavorable
Total 783 700 351 273 59
Very favorable 7% 7% 10% 5% 2%
S hat
omewna 11% 11% 17% 3% 10%
favorable
L t d
ean towards 29% 29% 40% 13% 31%

favorable

Lean toward
Andrew Yang ean towards 28% 28% 25% 31% 31%
unfavorable

Somewhat
11% 11% 6% 18% 8%
unfavorable
Ver
Y 13% 14% 1% 30% 18%
unfavorable
Total 738 652 340 243 56
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Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public figures?

All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV

Very favorable 5% 5% 6% 4% 2%
s hat
omewnha 9% 9% 10% 6% 13%
favorable
L
ean towards 28% 29% 41% 15% 26%
favorable

Lean toward
Tulsi Gabbard ean towards 34% 33% 29% 36% 38%
unfavorable

Somewhat

12% 12% 8% 17% 13%
unfavorable
v
ery 13% 13% 5% 23% 7%
unfavorable
Total 612 546 280 205 47
Very favorable 5% 5% 8% 4% 0%
s hat
fzr\:"oer‘;"blae 9% 10% 15% 6% 3%
Lean toward
e;r\‘locr’;’vtj; > 24% 25% 39% 8% 21%

Lean toward
Tom Steyer ean towards 36% 34% 30% 35% 46%
unfavorable

S hat
omewna 10% 10% 6% 14% 11%
unfavorable
Vv
er 15% 16% 2% 33% 19%
unfavorable
Total 617 548 272 212 49
Hillary Clint
rmary tnton 32% 38% 71% 5% 24%
(Democrat)
Donald T
onaid trump 33% 40% 4% 84% 32%
(Republican)
. Other 6% 7% 6% 4% 17%
For whom did you did -
vote for President in IthnO;(\)l::;e n
e
20167 ] . 25% 14% 17% 7% 22%
presidential
election
U
nsure / 3% 2% 2% 0% 5%
Refuse
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
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All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Barack Obama
(Democrat) 44% 51% 82% 16% 49%
Mitt Romney 25% 30% 2% 66% 18%
(Republican)
. Other 3% 3% 1% 3% 9%
For whom did you . .
vote for President in l d'dhnOt vote in
the 2012
20122 e oo 26% 16% 14% 16% 21%
presidential
election
Unsure
/ 2% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Refuse
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
10- Completely
certain you will 62% 74% 76% 80% 57%
vote
In November 2020, 9 5% 6% 7% 5% 10%
the next presidential 8 59 6% 59% 59 9%
election will be held.
0, 0, 0, 0, ()
Using a 1-to-10 scale, 7 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
where 10 means you 6 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
are completely certain 5 3% 3% 39% 1% 7%
you will vote and 1
0, 0, 0, o) o)
means you are 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
completely certain 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
you will NOT vote, 2 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
e Lol
. . . certain you will 8% 1% 0% 0% 3%
presidential election
NOT vote
Don't know 5% 3% 1% 3% 4%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
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All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Joe Biden 21% 24% 29% * 11%
Kamala Harris 3% 4% 5% * 1%
Elizabeth
V:/Z:ran 15% 17% 21% + 4%
Bernie Sanders 16% 15% 17% * 12%
Beto O'Rourke 3% 3% 3% * 3%
Cory Booker 1% 1% 1% * 0%
If the 2020 Julian Castro 1% 1% 0% * 2%
Democratic Amy Klobuchar 1% 1% 2% * 0%
residential primar
presidential primary | pote Buttigieg 5% 5% 6% * 5%
election were held
today, and you had to TUISi Gabbard 2% 2% 1% * 6%
choose from the list of | Steve Bullock 0% 0% 0% * 1%
candidates below, for :
’ Marianne
1% 1% 1% * 0%
wh?om would you Williamson ? ° 0 ’
vote? [NOT ASKED OF Andrew Yang 2% 2% 3% * 1%
REPUBLICANS OR
REPUBLICAN LEANING Tim Ryan 0% 0% 0% * 1%
INDEPENDENTS W
] Me?;g; 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Other 3% 2% 1% * 5%
Don't know 21% 16% 9% * 28%
| can't/won't
vote in the 4% 4% 1% * 20%
Democratic ? 0 ° ’
primary
Total 703 566 438 0 92
How certain are you Completely
38% 41% 44% * 30%
that you will vote for certain ? ° 0 ?
[response from Mostly certain 42% 44% 43% * 47%
previous question] in Not ver
Democratic certainy 15% 13% 11% * 22%
presidential primary? Not at all
[NOT ASKED OF certain 4% 2% 2% * 2%
REPUBLICANS OR
REPUBLICAN LEANING Total 511 448 393 0 43
INDEPENDENTS]

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410

Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

Contact Chris Jackson

Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

Email chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel +1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS @



mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

PRESS RELEASE

All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Joe Biden 17% 18% 20% * 14%
If your first choice Kamala Harris 6% 7% 8% * 2%
d d out of th Eli h
ropped out of the izabet 17% 19% 3% * 4%
race or you had to Warren
choose someoneto | Bernie Sanders 17% 18% 19% * 22%
ote for, who would
Y Who WOUE 1 geto 0'Rourke 3% 3% 4% * 0%
you vote for in the
upcoming presidential | Cory Booker 4% 4% 5% * 1%
primary election? Julian Castro 3% 3% 4% * 5%
[NOT ASKED OF . . . "
20
REPUBLICANS OR Amy Klobuchar 3% 3% 4% %
REPUBLICAN LEANING | Pete Buttigieg 3% 4% 5% * 4%
INDEPENDENTS] Other 26% 19% 9% * 47%
Total 671 544 435 0 73
Donald Trump 56% 64% * 79% 27%
If the 2020 Republican Bill Weld 1% 1% * 1% 3%
idential ori
presigential primary 16 walsh 2% 2% * 1% 5%
election were held
choose from the list of | Mark Sanford 1% 2% * 1% 2%
candidates below, for | can't/won't
whom would you :
vote in the
vote? [NOTASKED OF | peblican 8% 7% * 1% 30%
DEMOCRATS OR primary
DEMOCRATIC
LEANING Other 4% 2% * 2% 3%
INDEPENDENTS] Don't know 24% 18% * 11% 26%
Total 628 507 0 379 92
Joe Biden 43% 47% 84% 8% 41%
(Democrat)
If the 2020
. . . Donald Trump
presidential election . 35% 38% 3% 83% 29%
. (Republican)
were being held today
and the candidates Neither / Other 6% 6% 6% 2% 16%
were as below, for Wouldn't vote 7% 3% 3% 0% 6%
whom would you Don’t
vote? know/Refused 8% 6% 3% 6% %
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
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All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Donald Trum
rame 36% 39% 4% 85% 29%
i the 2020 (Republican)
the
presidential election Bernie Sanders 42% 44% 80% 5% 43%
were being held today (Democrat)
and the candidates Neither / Other 8% 8% 10% 4% 15%
were as below, for | woygn't vote 6% 2% 2% 1% 2%
whom would you Don't
? 0, 70 40 0, 1 0,
vote know/Refused 9% % % 6% 0%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
Donald T
onaid frump 36% 40% 3% 87% 32%
(Republican)
If the 2020 Elizabeth
presidential election Warren 40% 43% 82% 5% 24%
were being held today (Democrat)
and the candidates | \oither / Other 8% 8% 9% 3% 24%
were as below, for
i 0, 0, 0, 0, ()
whom would you Wouldn't vote 7% 3% 2% 0% 8%
Don’t
vote? on 8% 6% 3% 5% 12%
know/Refused
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
Did you watch the Democratic presidential primary debate on October 15, 2019?
All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
No 90% 88% 83% 91% 96%
Yes, | watched it live Yes 10% 12% 17% 9% 4%
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
Yes, | saw or heard No 90% 89% 86% 91% 92%
some clips of the Yes 10% 11% 14% 9% 8%
debate on
TV/Radio/Podcast Total 1116 945 438 379 92
Yes. | i No 89% 89% 87% 89% 91%
es, | saw some clips
’ P Yes 11% 11% 13% 11% 9%
of the debate online Total 1116 945 438 379 92
No, but | read or No 73% 71% 71% 72% 65%
heard coverage of the Yes 27% 29% 29% 28% 35%
debate Total 1116 945 438 379 92
No 55% 59% 67% 54% 56%
No, I have not seen Yes 45% 41% 33% 46% 44%
any of the debate
Total 1116 945 438 379 92
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All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Joe Biden 12% 13% 16% 9% 13%
Bernie Sanders 19% 18% 20% 14% 23%
Elizabeth
V:/Zarren 15% 15% 20% 7% 13%
Kamala Harris 4% 4% 5% 3% 8%
R dl f which
egardiess of whic Cory Booker 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
candidate you happen
to Support, who do Amy Klobuchar 6% 6% 6% 4% 13%
you think did the Pete Buttigieg 9% 9% 10% 9% 8%
better job in the .
10 0, 0, 10 0,
debate? [ONLY ASKED Julian Castro % 0% 0% % 0%
OF THOSE WHO SAW | Beto O'Rourke 5% 4% 5% 5% 0%
THE DEBATE] Andrew Yang 8% 6% 3% 12% 3%
Don't know 15% 15% 12% 20% 6%
Tulsi Gabbard 6% 7% 1% 15% 13%
Tom Steyer 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 307 278 164 87 22
And has the debate changed your view of each candidate?
All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Yes - more
iti
foci;;lr:i 15% 16% 22% 8% 0%
candidate
Yes - more
Cory Booker [ONLY ti
ASKED OF THOSE :sfvzr'(‘j’: 22% 21% 14% 31% 25%
DEBATE] No - has not
changed my 57% 57% 56% 56% 68%
view
Don't know 7% 7% 7% 5% 7%
Total 307 278 164 87 22
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2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

GAME CHANGERS M
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PRESS RELEASE

And has the debate changed your view of each candidate?
All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Yes - more
positive 17% 19% 23% 13% 9%
towards
candidate
Amy Klobuchar [ONLY | oo o
my Klobuchar :
AySKED OF THOSE :s\f:r';“: 16% 15% 13% 20% 15%
WHO SAW THE candidate
DEBATE] No - has not
changed my 57% 56% 55% 59% 58%
view
Don't know 10% 10% 10% 8% 18%
Total 307 278 164 87 22
Yes - more
positive 29% 29% 40% 15% 3%
towards
candidate
Elizabeth W Yes - more
izabe arren :
[ONLY ASKED OF :sfvzt:;/: 26% 27% 15% 51% 12%
THOSE WHO SAW THE candidate
DEBATE] No - has not
changed my 41% 40% 41% 32% 72%
view
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 2% 12%
Total 307 278 164 87 22
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact Chris Jackson g
Washington DC 20006 Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos GAME CHANGERS
+1 202 463-7300 Email chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Tel +1 202 420-2025
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PRESS RELEASE

And has the debate changed your view of each candidate?
All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Yes - more
positive 15% 17% 13% 23% 15%
towards
candidate
Tulsi Gabbard [ONLY | o Tore
ulsi Gabbar :
ASKED OF THOSE :s\?vaatrlc\jlj 16% 16% 16% 15% 12%
WHO SAW THE candidate
DEBATE] No - has not
changed my 54% 54% 58% 48% 52%
view
Don't know 14% 13% 12% 14% 20%
Total 307 278 164 87 22
Yes - more
positive 14% 14% 16% 12% 4%
towards
candidate
Yes - more
Be:\;(igcgj; Iﬁ_,[(;)s'\éw :sfvztr';’: 25% 25% 17% 38% 28%
WHO SAW THE candidate
DEBATE] No - has not
changed my 54% 54% 60% 44% 54%
view
Don't know 8% 7% 7% 7% 14%
Total 307 278 164 87 22
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact Chris Jackson g
Washington DC 20006 Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos GAME CHANGERS
+1 202 463-7300 Email chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Tel +1 202 420-2025
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PRESS RELEASE

And has the debate changed your view of each candidate?
All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Yes - more
iti
positive 10% 11% 13% 8% 4%
towards
candidate
Yes - more
ASKED OF THOSE towards 26% 25% 20% 35% 19%
DEBATE] No - has not
changed my 56% 57% 59% 51% 71%
view
Don't know 8% 7% 8% 6% 6%
Total 307 278 164 87 22
Yes - more
iti
positive 27% 27% 37% 13% 10%
towards
candidate
Yes - more
ASKED OF THOSE towards 23% 25% 18% 42% 3%
WHO SAW THE candidate
DEBATE] No - has not
changed my 47% 45% 44% 40% 83%
view
Don't know 3% 3% 1% 5% 4%
Total 307 278 164 87 22
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos GAME CHANGERS
+1 202 463-7300 Email chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Tel +1 202 420-2025
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PRESS RELEASE

And has the debate changed your view of each candidate?
All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Yes - more
iti
positive 16% 16% 23% 7% 0%
towards
candidate
Yes - more
Kamala Harris [ONLY negative
ASKED OF THOSE towards 27% 27% 18% 43% 25%
DEBATE] No - has not
changed my 51% 51% 53% 44% 66%
view
Don't know 6% 6% 6% 6% 10%
Total 307 278 164 87 22
Yes - more
iti
foci’sv;'r‘;i 29% 29% 38% 17% 11%
candidate
Yes - more
Bernie Sanders [ONLY negative
ASKED OF THOSE towards 24% 24% 16% 40% 7%
DEBATE] No - has not
changed my 46% 46% 45% 42% 83%
view
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 307 278 164 87 22
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos GAME CHANGERS
+1 202 463-7300 Email chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Tel +1 202 420-2025
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PRESS RELEASE

And has the debate changed your view of each candidate?
All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Yes - more
iti
positive 20% 21% 29% 11% 0%
towards
candidate
Yes - more
ASKED OF THOSE towards 22% 22% 18% 32% 7%
DEBATE] No - has not
changed my 51% 50% 47% 50% 77%
view
Don't know 7% 7% 6% 6% 16%
Total 307 278 164 87 22
Yes - more
iti
foci’sv;'r‘;i 19% 18% 18% 19% 3%
candidate
Yes - more
Andrew Yang [ONLY negative
ASKED OF THOSE towards 18% 19% 18% 23% 7%
WHO SAW THE candidate
DEBATE] No - has not
changed my 55% 56% 57% 51% 80%
view
Don't know 8% 7% 7% 7% 11%
Total 307 278 164 87 22
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos GAME CHANGERS
+1 202 463-7300 Email chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Tel +1 202 420-2025
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PRESS RELEASE

And has the debate changed your view of each candidate?

All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Yes - more
iti
fo‘:;;'r‘;i 12% 12% 15% 8% 0%
candidate
Yes - more
ASKED OF THOSE tofv ar'(‘j's 20% 20% 15% 27% 25%
DEBATE] No - has not
changed my 55% 55% 56% 53% 56%
view
Don't know 14% 14% 14% 11% 19%
Total 307 278 164 87 22
Strong on
immiglition 3% 4% 3% " %
St
he;?t”hi :?e 10% 10% 11% * 7%
Strong on the
If the 2020 environment 6% % 7% ) 4%
Democratic
residential primary strong on the
pelection were held economy and 11% 10% 10% * 17%
iob i
today, which of the Job creation
. . Can beat
following candidate .
. President
traits would be the ]
MOST important Trump in the 32% 37% 42% * 20%
P . general
factor for you in .
. election
deciding who to vote St
ron
for? - resive 6% 6% 7% * 5%
[NOT ASKED OF cp gre o
REPUBLICANS OR ;” unify t, € o o L% i s
REPUBLICAN LEANING er;m‘;ra ¢ ° ° ° °
INDEPENDENTS] arty
Someone new
and different 6% % 4% ) 14%
Don’t know 18% 12% 6% * 21%
Total 671 544 435 0 73

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410

Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

Contact Chris Jackson

Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

Email chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel +1 202 420-2025
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PRESS RELEASE

For each of the following, please select the candidate from the list below you think is the best on that particular issue.
All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Joe Biden 17% 18% 20% * 14%
Bernie Sanders 13% 12% 13% * 6%
Kamala Harris 5% 6% 7% * 2%
Elizabeth
Immigration [NOT Warren 10% 11% 13% * 6%
ASKE(':D OFS o Pete Buttigieg 4% 4% 4% * 5%
REPUBLICANS OR
REPUBLICAN LEANING Beto O’Rourke 6% 7% 8% * 9%
INDEPENDENTS] Cory Booker 2% 2% 2% * 0%
Some other
candidate >% >% 2% * 19%
Don’t know 38% 33% 30% * 39%
Total 671 544 435 0 73
Joe Biden 16% 17% 20% * 9%
Bernie Sanders 24% 25% 27% * 23%
Kamala Harris 4% 4% 5% * 3%
Elizabeth
%
Healthcare [NOT Warren 14% 17% 20% 5%
ASKED OF Pete Buttigieg 3% 4% 4% * 6%
REPUBLICANS OR
’ *
REPUBLICAN LEANING Beto O’Rourke 2% 3% 3% 0%
INDEPENDENTS] Cory Booker 2% 2% 2% * 1%
Some other
candidate 4% 4% 1% " 16%
Don’t know 30% 24% 19% * 37%
Total 671 544 435 0 73
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos GAME CHANGERS
+1 202 463-7300 Email chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Tel +1 202 420-2025
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PRESS RELEASE

For each of the following, please select the candidate from the list below you think is the best on that particular issue.
All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Joe Biden 14% 16% 18% * 7%
Bernie Sanders 15% 17% 19% * 11%
Kamala Harris 4% 4% 4% * 1%
Elizabeth
The environment Warren 14% 14% 16% * 10%
[NOT ASKED OF Pete Buttigieg 4% 5% 5% * 6%
REPUBLICANS OR "
’ ) 0, 0, 0,
REPUBLICAN LEANING Beto O’Rourke 3% 3% 4% 2%
INDEPENDENTS] Cory Booker 2% 3% 3% * 1%
Some other
candidate >% >% 3% * 15%
Don’t know 38% 33% 29% * 46%
Total 671 544 435 0 73
Joe Biden 20% 22% 26% * 9%
Bernie Sanders 14% 15% 15% * 21%
Kamala Harris 3% 4% 4% * 2%
Elizabeth
%
The economy and jobs Warren 15% 18% 20% 11%
[NOT ASKED OF Pete Buttigieg 4% 6% 6% * 6%
REPUBLICANS OR "
’ 0, 0, 0, 0,
REPUBLICAN LEANING Beto O’Rourke 2% 3% 3% 3%
INDEPENDENTS] Cory Booker 2% 2% 2% * 0%
Some other
candidate % % 2% " 18%
Don’t know 33% 26% 23% * 30%
Total 671 544 435 0 73
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos GAME CHANGERS
+1 202 463-7300 Email chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Tel +1 202 420-2025
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For each of the following, please select the candidate from the list below you think is the best on that particular issue.
All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Joe Biden 30% 35% 38% * 27%
Bernie Sanders 13% 14% 14% * 17%
Kamala Harris 2% 2% 2% * 1%
Most likely to beat Elizabeth .
0, 0, 0, 0,
President Trump in Warren 14% 16% 18% 5%
the general election | poiq g ttigieg 2% 3% 3% * 1%
[NOT ASKED OF
REPUBLICANS OR Beto O’Rourke 2% 3% 3% * 2%
REPUBLICAN LEANING Cory Booker 1% 1% 1% * 0%
|NDEPENDENTS] Some other
candidate 4% 4% % " 15%
Don’t know 30% 24% 20% * 33%
Total 671 544 435 0 73
Joe Biden 14% 15% 17% * 7%
Bernie Sanders 18% 20% 21% * 19%
Kamala Harris 4% 4% 5% * 1%
Elizabeth
%
Strong progressive Warren 17% 20% 23% 7%
[NOT ASKED OF Pete Buttigieg 4% 5% 5% * 6%
REPUBLICANS OR
’ *
REPUBLICAN LEANING Beto O’Rourke 3% 3% 3% 4%
INDEPENDENTS] Cory Booker 3% 2% 2% * 0%
Some other
candidate 4% 3% 1% " 12%
Don’t know 34% 29% 23% * 44%
Total 671 544 435 0 73

Contact Chris Jackson
Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

Email chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel +1 202 420-2025

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

GAME CHANGERS M


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

PRESS RELEASE

For each of the following, please select the candidate from the list below you think is the best on that particular issue.
All Adults All RVs Democratic RV | Republican RV | Independent RV
Joe Biden 25% 28% 32% * 16%
Bernie Sanders 12% 13% 14% * 11%
Kamala Harris 4% 4% 4% * 5%
. Eli h
Can unify the V:lzabet 13% 15% 17% * 7%
Democratic Party arren
NOT ASKED OF Pete Buttigieg 1% 5% 5% * 7%
[NOT AS 0
REPUBLICANS OR Beto O’Rourke 2% 2% 3% * 0%
REPUBLICAN LEANING
Cory Booker 3% 3% 3% * 1%
INDEPENDENTS]
Some.other 4% 3% 1% " 14%
candidate
Don’t know 34% 26% 21% * 39%
Total 671 544 435 0 73
Joe Biden 9% 10% 11% * 6%
Bernie Sanders 9% 10% 10% * 12%
Kamala Harris 9% 9% 12% * 1%
Elizabeth "
A new and different Warren 17% 19% 21% 12%
voice [NOTASKED OF | poio pytiigieg 13% 15% 17% * 14%
REPUBLICANS OR .
’ 0, 0, 0, 0,
REPUBLICAN LEANING Beto O’Rourke 6% 7% 7% 8%
INDEPENDENTS] Cory Booker 4% 4% 4% * 0%
Some other 6% 6% 4% " 15%
candidate
Don’t know 27% 20% 15% * 31%
Total 671 544 435 0 73

Contact Chris Jackson
Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

Email chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel +1 202 420-2025

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

GAME CHANGERS M


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

PRESS RELEASE

About the Study

These are some of the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted between October 17-18, 2019 on behalf of
Thomson Reuters. For this survey, a sample of 1,116 adults age 18+ from the continental U.S.,
Alaska and Hawaii were interviewed online in English. The sample includes 945 registered voters,
438 Democratic registered voters, 379 Republican registered voters, and 92 Independent registered
voters. Weighting was then employed to balance demographics to ensure that the sample's
composition reflects that of the adult population according to Census data and to provide results
intended to approximate the sample universe. The precision of Ipsos online polls is measured using
a credibility interval. In this case, the poll is accurate to within £ 3.3 percentage points, 19 times out
of 20, had all Americans been polled. The credibility interval will be wider among subsets of the
population. All sample surveys and polls may be subject to other sources of error, including, but not
limited to coverage error, and measurement error. The poll also has a credibility interval + 3.6
percentage points for registered voters, + 5.3 percentage points for Democratic registered voters, +
5.7 percentage points for Republican registered voters, + 11.6 percentage points for Independent
registered voters.

For more information on this news release, please contact

Chris Jackson

Vice President, US
Public Affairs

+1 202 420-2025
chris.jackson@ipsos.com

About Ipsos

Ipsos is the world’s third largest market research company, present in 90 markets and employing
more than 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-
specialist capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions
and motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. We serve more than
5000 clients across the world with 75 business solutions.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company
is part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service
(SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPSFP

WWW.ipsos.com

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact Chris Jackson

Washington DC 20006 Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos GAME CHANGERS
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Tel +1 202 420-2025
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